Animal Unit Equivalent, but is less than Class E Concentrated 
 Animal Feeding Operation as defined in Appendix B.  

14.  Commercial storage garages or units.  

15.  Unattached garages with sidewalls greater than 14 feet. 

9.4        Minimum Lot Requirements.  The minimum lot area shall be fifteen  

thousand (15,000) square feet for single and multi-family dwellings.  The  

minimum lot area per dwelling unit in a multi-family dwelling shall be three 

thousand five hundred (3,500) square feet for the first two units and one  

thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet for each additional dwelling  

unit.  The minimum lot width shall be one hundred (100) feet. 

9.5       Minimum Yard Requirements. There shall be a front yard setback of not  

less than a depth of thirty (30) feet.  There shall be a rear yard setback of

[...]

and which are in harmony with the intent of this Ordinance; 

3. Structures containing both commercial and residential uses; 

4. Multi-family and single-family dwellings (excluding manufactured  
   homes). 

11.4       Minimum Lot Requirements.  The minimum lot area shall be two thousand 

four hundred (2,400) square feet. The minimum lot width shall be twenty-
five (25) feet. 

11.5 Minimum Yard Requirements.  All permitted structures located on the lot 

shall have a front yard setback of a least ten (10) feet, minimum side yard 
setback of ten (10) feet, and a minimum rear yard setback of twenty (20)

[...]

district  the structure is proposed to be placed. 

3. All structures must have adequate skirting material from bottom of  
  coach  to ground. 

4. Ground Anchors – Mobile home ground anchors shall be required  
  for each mobile home.  Anchors shall he capable of withstanding  
  five thousand seven hundred (5,700) pounds of pull and sunk to a  
  depth of five (5) feet. 

1.4  UNAUTHORIZED MOBILE HOME 

No mobile homes shall be parked and occupied in an unauthorized 
 district for more than seven (7) days except upon a special permit issued 
 by the Planning Commission.

[...]

identify methods for disposal or storage of   
    excavated material. 

2. Setbacks.  Wind turbines and Meteorological towers shall meet the 
    following minimum spacing requirements. 

a. Distance from an incorporated municipality shall be at least 
   five thousand two hundred and eighty (5,280) feet or 1 mile.  
   Distance to be measured from the incorporated municipality 
   boundary to the base of the WES turbine. 

b. Distance from existing off-site residences, business,  
   churches, and buildings or structures shall be at least one